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SERIES 1: UFFINGTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Barkway, Harmony, Muskoka Falls, St. David's

Presbyterian Church in Oakley Township, Uffington), 1896-1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1977.637L 1-10 LCM-255 Baptism 1921
11 LCM-255 Marriage register 1896-1919
Board and Committee Records
1977.637L 1-2 Statistical records 1923,1925
SERIES 2: MUSKOKA FALLS METHODIST CHURCH, 1880-1923
Sunday School Records
1977.637L 1-3 Attendance records 1882-1889
1989.109L TR - - - and other records 1908-1923
Legal/Property Records
2016.195L 1-7 Deed [copy] 1880
1-8 --- 1884
SERIES 3: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, FRASERBURG, 1868-1916
Board and Committee Records
1977.637L 1-4 LCM-255 Session minutes 1906-1907
1-5 Board of Managers minutes 1916
1-6 Congregational minutes 1889-1894
2-5 --- 1908-1909
Legal/Property Records
1977.637L 1-7 Correspondence [property] 1906
2016.195L 1-9 Grant of land [copy] 1868
Women's Group Records
1977.637L 1-6 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1899-1900
Funds/Congregational Records
1977.637L 1-6 Financial record book 1885-1896
SERIES 4: ST. DAVID'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, OAKLEY TOWNSHIP, n.d.
Membership Records
1977.637L 1-8 Communion roll n.d.

SERIES 5: UFFINGTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Uffington Methodist Circuit [Housey's Rapids,
Germania, Oakley Township, Ryde Township, Barkway, Harmony, South Falls, Muskoka Falls, Allan's
Corner's, St. David's Presbyterian Church in Oakely Township, Uffington, Ryde Methodist Circuit], Barkway,
Harmony, Vankoughnet), 1886-1957

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1977.637L 1-9 Baptisms 1920-1931
2-10 --- [19437]
Membership Records
1977.637L 1-9 Circuit register 1886-1931
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SERIES 5: UFFINGTON PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Membership Records

1977.637L 2-9 Membership list 1942-1943
2-10 --- 1943
Board and Committee Records
1977.637L 1-11 Quarterly Board minutes 1901-1926
1931-1936
1954-1957

SERIES 6: MUSKOKA FALLS PASTORAL CHARGE, includes Uffington Pastoral Charge, Muskoka Falls-
Uffington Pastoral Charge, Barkway, Harmony, Uffington, Muskoka Falls, Fraserburg, Macaulay Centre, Ziska
1934-1962

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

2016.195L 1-1 Baptisms [includes membership records, 1943-1993
1934-1973]
Marriages 1974-1977,
1992
Burials 1946-1990
1-2 Baptisms [includes membership, records, 1974-2007,
1962-1973] 2015
Marriages 1976-2013
Burials 1983
1977.637L 2-7 Baptismal register 1934-1939
2-8 --- 1940
2-11 --- 1949-1953
2-13 --- 1934-1952
2-12 --- 1949-1958
2-14 --- 1956-1962
2-15 --- 1956-1958
2-16 --- 1960-1965
2-17 --- 1966-1976
1977.637L 2-13 Burials 1946-1952
2-14 --- 1955-1956
2-15 --- 1955-1956
2-16 Burials 1960-1965
2-17 --- 1969-1975
2016.195L 1-3 Baptismal stubs 1995-2015
Membership Records
2-7 Membership lists 1935-1936
2-8 --- 1940-1941
2-13 --- 1946-1950
2-11 --- 1946-1953
2-12 --- 1953-1959
2-14 Membership lists 1956-1961

2016.195L 1-10 --- 2013-2015
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SERIES 6: MUSKOKA FALLS PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Board and Committee Records
1997.085L TR-2 Board and Committee minutes 1946-1963,
1976
1977.637L 1-12 --- 1963-1982
2-6 - - - correspondence 1939
2016.195L 1-11 Session minutes 1990-1996
1997.085L TR-1 Official Board minutes 1959-1966
2009.023L TR-1 --- 1983-1999
2016.195L 1-12 2015
TR-2 Mission Field Co-Ordinating Committee 1954-1963
minutes
1997.085L TR-3 Rural Life Committee questionnaire 1968
Legal and Property records
2016.195L - Records re. Sale of Properties 2013-2015
- Quit Claim Deed 1983
Correspondence/ Subject files
2016.195L 2-1 Correspondence re. submitting records to the 1977-2009
archive
2-2 Student minister reunion 1995
2-3 List of ministers, student ministers, Sunday 1868-2009
school teachers and superintendents
2-4 Newspaper articles re. pastoral charge 1976-2005
2-5 Records re. closure of pastoral charge 2013-2015
Service Bulletins
2016.195L 2-6 Service bulletins 1994-2009
Funds/ Congregational financial records
2016.195L 2-7 Financial statements 1985-1986,
1988,
1990-2004
2-8 --- 2007-2016
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
SERIES 7: FRASERBURG UNITED CHURCH, 1899-2015
Baptisms/Marriages/Burials
2009.023L TR-3 Baptismal register 1899-1985
Board and Committee minutes
2016.195L 2-9 Meeting minutes 2012
Service Bulletins
2016.195L 2-10 Anniversary service minutes 1984
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SERIES 7: FRASERBURG UNITED CHURCH, cont.
Funds/Congregational Records
2016.195L 2-11 Financial statements

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 8: UFFINGTON UNITED CHURCH, 1933-1939
Funds/Congregational Records
1977.637L 30s-1 Collection book

SERIES 9: BARKWAY UNITED CHURCH, 1933-2015
Women's Group Records

2016.195L 2-12 Ladies Aid meeting minutes
2-13 ---
Legal and Property records
2016.195L 2-14 Records re. sale of church
Service Bulletins
2016.195L 2-15 115" Anniversary service
Church Histories
2016.195L 2-16 Church histories
Funds/Congregational Records
2016.195L 2-17 Financial record book
1977.637L 30s-2 Collection book
2-1 - - - and other records
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 10: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH, 1894-2015

Legal/Property Records
2016.195L 2-18 Records re. sale of church
2-19 Indenture [copy]
1977.637L 2-2 Fire insurance policy

Youth Groups Records
1977.637L 2-3 Young People's Society account book

Service Bulletins
2016.195L 2-20 100™ anniversary service bulletin
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Date

2014-2015

1933-1939

1940-1944
1945-1954

2015

1997

[n.d]

1954-1995
1933-1950
1951-1972

2015
1894
1958-1961

1954-1958

1995
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SERIES 10: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2016.195L

SERIES 11: MUSKOKA FALLS UNITED CHURCH, (includes Muskoka Falls Methodist Church, Muskoka

2-21

Church Histories
History of Harmony United Church by
Heather Coupland and Helen Waters

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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Date

1995

Falls Presbyterian Church), 1908-2015

1990.010L

2016.195L

2016.195L

1993.091L
1990.010L
2016.195L

2016.195L

1989.005L
1990.010L

1989.005L
1999.007L
2016.195L

1977.637L
2005.031L

2016.195L

1-4
1-
1-
1

o O b

Baptism/Marriage/Burial
Baptisms

Burials

Baptismal register
Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Membership lists

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes and other records
- - - [photocopy]

Summary of meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
Records re. sale of Church

Estate file

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes
- - - [includes military notebook]
- - - [includes history]

- - - financial records

United Church Women records
- - - minutes

- - - financial record book

Sunday School Records
Attendance and other records [Methodist]
Sunday School Register

- - - and accounts book

Sunday school records

1949-1967
1950-1972
1949-2009
1935-2014
1975-2013

1953-1973

1949-1986
1949-1986
1949-1986

2015
1983-2015
1988
2015

1949

1949-1954
1954-1960
1951-1962
1962-1965
1982-1987
1962-1967

1923-1941
1970-1971
[19847]
[19827-1987]
1987
1995-1998
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SERIES 11: MUSKOKA FALLS UNITED CHURCH, cont.
Sunday School Records

2005.031L TR-5 Vacation Bible School Registers 1996-1997
2016.195L 3-5 - - - records 1986-1994
Service Bulletins
2016.195L 3-6 Service bulletins 1998, 2000
Church Histories

2016.195L 3-7 Church histories [n.d.]
3-8 --- 2000, 2005
Funds/Congregational Records
1977.637L 2-5 Financial record book [Presbyterian] 1908-1931
1941
2016.195L 3-9 Collections book 1957-1960
3-10 1961-1965
3-11 --- 1965-1967
Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
F2531.288



