

Muskoka Falls Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 1 of 6

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: UF	FINGTO	N METHODIST	CIRCUIT (includes Barkway, Harmony, Muskoł	ka Falls, St. David's	
<u>Presbyterian C</u>	hurch in C	<u>Dakley Townshi</u>	p, Uffington), 1896-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial		
1977.637L	1-10	LCM-255	Baptism	1921	
	1-1	LCM-255	Marriage register	1896-1919	
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.637L	1-2		Statistical records	1923,1925	
SERIES 2: MU	JSKOKA I	FALLS METHO	DIST CHURCH, 1880-1923		
			Sunday School Records		
1977.637L	1-3		Attendance records	1882-1889	
1989.109L	TR		and other records	1908-1923	
			Legal/Property Records		
2016.195L	1-7		Deed [copy]	1880	
	1-8			1884	
SERIES 3: KN	OX PRES	SBYTERIAN CH	HURCH, FRASERBURG, 1868-1916		
4077 0071	4.4	1.014.055	Board and Committee Records	4000 4007	
1977.637L	1-4	LCM-255	Session minutes	1906-1907	
	1-5		Board of Managers minutes	1916	
	1-6		Congregational minutes	1889-1894	
	2-5			1908-1909	
			Legal/Property Records		
1977.637L	1-7		Correspondence [property]	1906	
2016.195L	1-9		Grant of land [copy]	1868	
			Women's Group Records		
1977.637L	1-6		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1899-1900	
			Funds/Congregational Records		
1977.637L	1-6		Financial record book	1885-1896	
SERIES 4: ST	. DAVID'S	S PRESBYTER	IAN CHURCH, OAKLEY TOWNSHIP, n.d.		
			Membership Records		
1977.637L	1-8		Communion roll	n.d.	
SERIES 5: UFFINGTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Uffington Methodist Circuit [Housey's Rapids,					
Germania, Oakley Township, Ryde Township, Barkway, Harmony, South Falls, Muskoka Falls, Allan's					
Corner's, St. Da	avid's Pre	sbyterian Chur	ch in Oakely Township, Uffington, Ryde Methodis	st Circuit], Barkway,	
Harmony, Vank	(oughnet	, 1886-1957			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial		
1977.637L	1-9		Baptisms	1920-1931	
	2-10			[1943?]	
			Mombarahin Basarda		
1077 6271	1.0		Membership Records	1006 1021	
1977.637L	1-9		Circuit register	1886-1931	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: UF	FINGTON	PASTORAL C	HARGE cont.	
1977.637L	2-9		Membership Records Membership list	1942-1943
	2-10			1943
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.637L	1-11		Quarterly Board minutes	1901-1926
				1931-1936
				1954-1957
SERIES 6: MI	JSKOKA I	FALLS PASTO	RAL CHARGE, includes Uffington Pastoral Cha	rge, Muskoka Falls-
			mony, Uffington, Muskoka Falls, Fraserburg, Mac	
<u>1934-1962</u>				
0040 4051	4.4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial	1010 1000
2016.195L	1-1		Baptisms [includes membership records, 1934-1973]	1943-1993
			Marriages	1974-1977,
			Marriages	1992
			Burials	1946-1990
	1-2		Baptisms [includes membership, records,	1974-2007,
			1962-1973]	2015
			Marriages	1976-2013
			Burials	1983
1977.637L	2-7		Baptismal register	1934-1939
	2-8			1940
	2-11			1949-1953
	2-13			1934-1952
	2-12			1949-1958
	2-14			1956-1962
	2-15			1956-1958
	2-16			1960-1965
	2-17			1966-1976
1977.637L	2-13		Burials	1946-1952
	2-14			1955-1956
	2-15			1955-1956
	2-16		Burials	1960-1965
004040=	2-17		 B	1969-1975
2016.195L	1-3		Baptismal stubs	1995-2015
			Membership Records	
	2-7		Membership lists	1935-1936
	2-8			1940-1941
	2-13			1946-1950
	2-11			1946-1953
	2-12			1953-1959
	2-14		Membership lists	1956-1961
2016.195L	1-10			2013-2015

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 6: MU	ISKOKA FA	ALLS PASTOR	RAL CHARGE cont.		
1997.085L	TR-2		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes	1946-1963,	
1977.637L	1-12			1976 1963-1982	
1377.037L	2-6		correspondence	1939	
2016.195L	1-11		Session minutes	1990-1996	
1997.085L	TR-1		Official Board minutes	1959-1966	
2009.023L	TR-1			1983-1999	
2016.195L	1-12			2015	
	TR-2		Mission Field Co-Ordinating Committee minutes	1954-1963	
1997.085L	TR-3		Rural Life Committee questionnaire	1968	
			Legal and Property records		
2016.195L	1-13		Records re. Sale of Properties	2013-2015	
	1-14		Quit Claim Deed	1983	
			Correspondence/ Subject files		
2016.195L	2-1		Correspondence re. submitting records to the archive	1977-2009	
	2-2		Student minister reunion	1995	
	2-3		List of ministers, student ministers, Sunday	1868-2009	
			school teachers and superintendents		
	2-4		Newspaper articles re. pastoral charge	1976-2005	
	2-5		Records re. closure of pastoral charge	2013-2015	
			Service Bulletins		
2016.195L	2-6		Service bulletins	1994-2009	
			Funds/ Congregational financial records		
2016.195L	2-7		Financial statements	1985-1986, 1988, 1990-2004	
	2-8			2007-2016	
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
SERIES 7: FRASERBURG UNITED CHURCH, 1899-2015					
2009.023L	TR-3		Baptisms/Marriages/Burials Baptismal register	1899-1985	
2016.195L	2-9		Board and Committee minutes Meeting minutes	2012	
2016.195L	2-10		Service Bulletins Anniversary service minutes	1984	

Muskoka Falls Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 6	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 7: FRA	SERBUR	G UNITED CH	URCH, cont.		
2016.195L	2-11		Funds/Congregational Records Financial statements	2014-2015	
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
SERIES 8: UFF	INGTON	JNITED CHUR	CH, 1933-1939		
1977.637L	3os-1		Funds/Congregational Records Collection book	1933-1939	
SERIES 9: BAF	RKWAY UN	NITED CHURC	H. 1933-2015		
<u>02.11.20 0. 27 11</u>		<u></u>	Women's Group Records		
2016.195L	2-12 2-13		Ladies Aid meeting minutes	1940-1944 1945-1954	
			Legal and Property records		
2016.195L	2-14		Records re. sale of church	2015	
			Service Bulletins		
2016.195L	2-15		115 th Anniversary service	1997	
			Church Histories		
2016.195L	2-16		Church histories	[n.d.]	
			Funds/Congregational Records		
2016.195L	2-17		Financial record book	1954-1995	
1977.637L	3os-2		Collection book	1933-1950	
	2-1		and other records	1951-1972	
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
SERIES 10: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH, 1894-2015					
			Legal/Property Records		
2016.195L	2-18		Records re. sale of church	2015	
4077 0071	2-19		Indenture [copy]	1894	
1977.637L	2-2		Fire insurance policy	1958-1961	
Youth Groups Records					
1977.637L	2-3		Young People's Society account book	1954-1958	
			Service Bulletins		
2016.195L	2-20		100 th anniversary service bulletin	1995	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 10: HARMONY UNITED CHURCH, cont.						
			Church Histories			
2016.195L	2-21		History of Harmony United Church by	1995		
			Heather Coupland and Helen Waters			

PhotographsSee UCCA catalogue for item-level

		descriptions				
SERIES 11: MUSKOKA FALLS UNITED CHURCH, (includes Muskoka Falls Methodist Church, Muskoka						
	ian Church), 1908-2015		<u>, </u>			
	,	Baptism/Marriage/Burial				
1990.010L	1-4	Baptisms	1949-1967			
		Burials	1950-1972			
2016.195L	1-4	Baptismal register	1949-2009			
	1-5	Marriage register	1935-2014			
	1-6	Burial register	1975-2013			
		Membership Records				
2016.195L	1-4	Membership lists	1953-1973			
		Board and Committee Records				
1993.091L	TR	Official Board minutes and other records	1949-1986			
1990.010L	1-5	[photocopy]	1949-1986			
2016.195L	2-22	Summary of meeting minutes	1949-1986			
		Legal/Property Records				
2016.195L	2-23	Records re. sale of Church	2015			
	2-24		1983-2015			
	3-1	Estate file	1988			
	3-2		2015			
		Women's Groups Records				
1989.005L	TR	Woman's Association minutes	1949			
1990.010L	1-1	[includes military notebook]	1949-1954			
	1-2	[includes history]	1954-1960			
	1-3	financial records	1951-1962			
1989.005L	TR	United Church Women records	1962-1965			
1999.007L	TR-1	minutes	1982-1987			
2016.195L	3-3	financial record book	1962-1967			
	• 1	Sunday School Records	1000 1011			
1977.637L	2-4	Attendance and other records [Methodist]	1923-1941			
2005.031L	TR-1	Sunday School Register	1970-1971			
	TR-2 TR-3	and accounts book	[1984?]			
	TR-3 TR-4	and accounts book	[1982?-1987] 1987			
2016.195L	3-4	Sunday school records	1995-1998			
2010.133L	J-4	ounday school records	1335-1330			

Muskoka Falls Pastoral	Charge (Ont.)
------------------------	---------------

Page 6 of 6

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 11: MU	JSKOKA F	ALLS UNITED	OCHURCH, cont.	
			Sunday School Records	
2005.031L	TR-5		Vacation Bible School Registers	1996-1997
2016.195L	3-5		records	1986-1994
			Service Bulletins	
2016.195L	3-6		Service bulletins	1998, 2000
			Church Histories	
2016.195L	3-7		Church histories	[n.d.]
	3-8			2000, 2005
			5 1 10 11 15 1	
			Funds/Congregational Records	
1977.637L	2-5		Financial record book [Presbyterian]	1908-1931 1941
2016.195L	3-9		Collections book	1957-1960
	3-10			1961-1965
	3-11			1965-1967
	J			1000 1001

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

F2531.288